

VILLAGE OF STOCKBRIDGE Special Council Meeting 305 W. Elizabeth Street, Room #112 July 20, 2022 - 5:30pm APPROVED Minutes

Meeting was called to order by President Howlett at 5:30 pm.

a. <u>Roll Call:</u>

PRESENT: President Molly Howlett Pro-Tem Frederick Cattell Trustee Chad Quintanilla Trustee Richard Mullins Trustee Kim Morehouse Trustee Greg Uihlein

ABSENT: None Others Present:

Darwin D.P. McClary, Village Manager

Citizens were also present.

b. <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u> President Howlett led the pledge of allegiance.

Public Comment - None

BUSINESS BEFORE COUNCIL

Approval of Village Manager's Appointment of Matthew Bartus as Interim Police Chief

MOTION by Mullins, SUPPORTED by uihlein, APPROVED; to approve the Village Manager's appointment of Village of Stockbridge Police officer Matthew Bartus to the position of interim Poice Chief on a temporary basis for an indefinite term in accordance with the manager's letter of offer of employment dated July 19, 2022.

Motion carried unanimously.

Public Comment There was public comment.

ADJOURNMENT:

MOTION by Mullins, SUPPORTED by Cattell, APPROVED to adjourn the Council Meeting at 5:38pm. Motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully submitted:

Darwin D. P McClary Village Manager